
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
EASTERN DISTRICT OF WISCONSIN 

GREEN BAY DIVISION 
__________________________________________ 
       ) 
Kimberly-Clark Worldwide, Inc. and  ) 
Kimberly-Clark Global Sales, LLC,  ) Civil Action No. 09-CV-0916 
       ) Civil Action No. 10-CV-1118  
   Plaintiffs,   )          
       )  

v.      )  
       )  Judge William C. Griesbach 
First Quality Baby Products, LLC,   ) 
First Quality Retail Services, LLC,  and  )   
First Quality Consumer Products, LLC,  )  
       )  

Defendants.   ) 
__________________________________________) 
 

NOTICE OF APPEAL 

Notice is hereby given that Kimberly-Clark Worldwide, Inc. and Kimberly-Clark Global 

Sales, LLC, plaintiffs in the above-captioned case, hereby appeal pursuant to 28 U.S.C. §§ 1291 

and 1295 to the United States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit from the final judgment 

entered on May 31, 2013 (Dkt. No.861), and all prior interlocutory rulings of the district court, 

including but not limited to, the Claim Construction Order entered on January 20, 2011 (Dkt. No. 

334), the Stipulated Partial Consent Judgment entered on April 4, 2011 (Dkt. No. 364), the 

Decisions and Orders granting summary judgment entered on December 4, 2011 (Dkt. No. 655), 

September 12, 2012 (Dkt. No. 803), September 29, 2012 (Dkt. Nos. 804, 805), and November 

27, 2012 (Dkt. Nos. 814) and the Decision and Order Denying Plaintiffs’ Motion for Partial 

Reconsideration entered on February 7, 2013 (Dkt. No. 829).  

Dated:  June 27, 2013    By: s/ Daniel T. Flaherty    

Daniel T. Flaherty 
GODFREY & KAHN, SC 
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100 West Lawrence Street 
P.O. Box 2728 
Appleton, Wisconsin 54912-2728 
Telephone: (920) 830-2800 
Facsimile:  (920) 830-3530 
dflaherty@gklaw.com 
 
Anthony S. Baish 
GODFREY & KAHN, SC 
780 North Water Street 
Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202 
Telephone: (414) 273-3500 
Facsimile:  (414) 273-5198 
tbaish@gklaw.com 
 
Marc S. Cooperman 
J. Pieter van Es 
Matthew P. Becker 
Aimee B. Kolz 
Michael L. Krashin 
Katie L. Becker  
BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD. 
10 South Wacker Drive – Suite 3000 
Chicago, Illinois 60606 
Telephone: (312) 463-5000 
Facsimile: (312) 463-5001 
mcooperman@bannerwitcoff.com 
pvanes@bannerwitcoff.com 
mbecker@bannerwitcoff.com 
akolz@bannerwitcoff.com 
mkrashin@bannerwitcoff.com 
kbecker@bannerwitcoff.com 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiffs  
Kimberly-Clark Worldwide, Inc. and 
Kimberly-Clark Global Sales, LLC 
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